Wisconsin law.
Jt. Res. No. 58, S.]

[Deposited August 21, 1947.

No. 62, 1947.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to a referendum vote on a veterans' cash bonus financed by a retail sales tax.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That there be submitted to the voters of the state at the general election to be held on Tuesday, November 2, 1948, the following question:

"Shall the legislature enact a 3 per cent retail sales tax to raise a total sum not to exceed \$200,000,000 to be used to finance a bonus for veterans of World War II?"

Jt. Res. No. 68, S.]

[Deposited August 21, 1947.

No. 63, 1947.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Continuing the special committee on the state historical society.

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the special committee created by Joint Resolution No. 70, A. (1947) and as now constituted be and it is hereby continued with the same powers, duties and functions as provided in said Joint Resolution No. 70, A., except that it shall make its report to the 1949 session of the legislature.